Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102401859	_				
Tab settings	eto and Tradespades Disease are all the a					
		ttached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Leroy Starkes		address of receiving party(ies) WATER SYSTEMS LTD				
		WATER SYSTEMS LTD.				
2. 0	Internal Ad	dress:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d?Yes 🗸 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Box 406					
Assignment Me	erger					
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name I	Street Address:				
Other	I	Saskatchewan, CANADA				
	i.	State: Zip: S0G 3C0				
02/28/2003 Execution Date:						
		e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	• ,	Aire date of the condition in				
		tion date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/937,	B. Patent N	o.(s)				
	different contract of the 40 TV of	77 No.				
5. Name and address of party to whom c	orrespondence 6 Total number	r of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed	1:	SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE S				
Name: W. Thad Adams, III	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:	Enclose	d				
ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS, P.	A. Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account				
2180 Two Wachovia Center						
_	8. Deposit acco	ount number:				
Street Address:	01-0265	المواقع المواق معالية المواقع المواقع المواقع المواقع المواق				
301 S. Tryon Street		75 17				
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 282	282					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	9 11 9				
9. Signature.	M. IM					
W. Thad Adams, III, Reg. No. 29,037	1 low	03/19/2003				
Name of Person Signing	V Signal De	Date				
	ages including cover sheet, attachments					

03/26/2003 LMUELLER 00000239 010265

09937787 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on 3

REEL: 013881 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

LEROY STARKES

<u>TO:</u>

3C WATER SYSTEMS LTD.

PATENT REEL: 013881 FRAME: 0006

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS LEROY STARKES, whose full post office address is:

Box 406 Lumsden, Saskatchewan Canada SOG 3C0

owns certain new and useful improvements in the field of water treatment proposed to be covered by applications for patent thereon entitled "FLUID TREATMENT SYSTEM" and filed as follows:

Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,267,677;
PCT Application Serial No. PCT/CA00/00309;
United States National Phase Entry Application Serial No. 09/937,787; and
European National Phase Entry Application Serial No. 00912290.4;

AND WHEREAS 3C WATER SYSTEMS LTD., whose full post office address is Box 406, Lumsden, Saskatchewan, Canada, S0G 3C0, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the said assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in an to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me has this assignment and sale not been made;

ASSIGNMENT - FLUID TREATMENT SYSTEM Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013881 FRAME: 0007 AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letter Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon these applications;

AND I hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

			orth		الريشمز	
Signed at Regina,	Saskatchewan,	this	- P	day of	repricing	, 2003.

Witness

eroy Starkes

Witness declaration

I, Donna Pastaches, hereby declare that I did witness Leroy Starkes, who is personally known to me, execute the attached patent assignment, at Regina, Saskatchewan, this <u>ISTL</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2003.

Signature

RECORDED: 03/25/2003

ASSIGNMENT - FLUID TREATMENT SYSTEM
Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013881 FRAME: 0008